Silan
Microelectronics  SGT20T60SD1F(S)(P7)(FD)(PN)(T)_Datasheet
HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD Rev.:1.5
http: //www.silan.com.cn Page 1 of 12
20A, 600V FIELD STOP IGBT
DESCRIPTION
The SGT20T60SD1F(S)(P7)(FD)(PN)(T) field stop IGBT adopts Silan
the 3

HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD Rev.:1.5
http: //www.silan.com.cn Page 2 of 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package Marking Hazardous Substance Control Packing type
SGT20T60SD1F TO-220F-3L 20T60SD Pb free Tube
SGT20T60SD1S TO-263-2L 20T60SD1S Halogen free Tube
SGT20T60SD1STR TO-263-2L 20T60SD1S Halogen free Tape & reel
SGT20T60SD1P7 TO-247-3L 20T60SD1P7 Pb free Tube
SGT20T60SD1FD TO-220FD-3L 20T60SD1FD Pb free Tube
SGT20T60SD1PN TO-3P 20T60SD1 Pb free Tube
SGT20T60SD1T TO-220-3L 20T60SD1T Pb free Tube
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TC = 25°C UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
Characteristics Symbol
Ratings
Units SGT20T60
SD1F/FD
SGT20T60
SD1S/T
SGT20T60
SD1P7
SGT20T60
SD1PN
Collector to Emitter Voltage VCE 600 V
Gate to Emitter Voltage VGE ±20 V
Collector Current
TC=25°C
IC
40
A
TC=100°C 20
Pulsed Collector Current ICM 60 A
Diode current
TC=25°C
IF
16 A
TC=100°C 8 A
Diode Pulsed Current IFM 32 A
Short-circuit time(VGE=15V, VCC=300V) Tsc 10 µs
Maximum Power Dissipation (TC=25C) PD 46 178 139 139 W
Operating Junction Temperature TJ -55～+150 C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55～+150 C
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Characteristics Symbol
Ratings
Units SGT20T60SD
1F/FD
SGT20T60SD
1S/T
SGT20T60SD